/II\ISTRUCTIDI\I BOOK AND

PARTS LIST\

fasima

(o ;'BuFFALu NEW YORK 14203

C G M F’AN Y

775 WAEHIINE?‘?DN STREET




SHARPENER
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

(FRONT VIEW)
SEE PAGES 16 AND 17

SHARPENER
HOUSING

ASSEMBLY

(REAR VIEW)
SEE PAGES 18 AND 19

MOTOR ASSEMBLIES
SEE PAGES 10, 11, 12
AND 13

FRONT
BEARING
HOUSING

ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGES 14 AND 15

é7 307C18-1

g.._ 24ca

STANDARD and
BASE PLATE

ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGES 22 AND 23

REPLACEMENT
BELTS SEE
PAGE 4

LOWER | | '
GEAR BRACKET | _ac22 '
ASSEMBLY @'/ Ndisiil

SEE PAGES 20 AND 21 CONMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203

N\ s




0\

[astma Ml |

779 WASHINGTON STREET

com

BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

. SINGLE PHASE

~ MOTOR

ASSEMBLIES =

(SINGLE AND DUAL SPEED)

PLEASE SPECIFY Lk e
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER . = .
~ AND SERIAL NUMBER
 WHEN ORDERING PARTS

e

Part No, Description
BETIAE oo oo wo soomse on D B0% AUEEE B D SHAFT LOCK NUT
BEZBRT  oogrns e wip SEESE RN AT WA AREIRIANE 4 e CLUTCH NUT
1 et R LEAD WIRE INSULATION (2 Reg'd.)
TSI s vov 30 orens o8 rETEIET SIUHRELE HI B ROTOR FAN
FREA-02 i o e wmme sen maie i LOADING SPRING WASHER
BEEEE oo eov me S 0 RURREEE 5O WU W9R TURNING KNOB
TBERTD oo win ords: s SHR0ONsE RAM GG § RETAINING RING
POCTZ-2 oo von wiwiw st wie Wi TERMINAL SCREW (2 Reqg'd.)
2ACT2% v i g i s i B 6 CARRYING HANDLE
ST %ol s il s B EEE By v COVER FOR CUTOUT
BACH -5 —Beomsmatls & 50 46 20w 0e siae ale 4 CLUTCH SPRING
47C2-4 i v viah O aE NG i TERMINAL PIN (2 Req'd.)
BIGTI8 o5t 8 ek oa ses 6 i TERMINAL BLOCK (Top)
A . . . e - vrr s TERMINAL BLOCK (Bottom)
ey s pleirerar - (R R, < FAN COVER
B7CT-10 . . . . oo v e v ov vh o e CUTOUT SWITCH MOUNT
FARTERN snomns o amwsn wow S ek TUBING FOR LEAD WIRES
THEAZMOT o ime wn wiaTn 08 Wad @ FEWORl R GROUND CLIP
QORF-TA8 = ciovw o a wods &5 el REAR BEARING HOUSING

QOCE-DB. Lo weiima e Wi aeaetale e @ REAR BALL BEARING

B3R oy v v ey A TERMINAL CONTACT (2 Req'd.)
300C125 . ...... SCREW, 8-32 x 7/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.}
300C127 5 o i i SCREW, 8-32 x 5/8 ROUND HD. {4 Req'd,)
201C8 D, 5 i SCREW, 4-40 x 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (3 Reqg'd.)
301C15-5 . ... .SCREW, 10-32 x 7/8 FILLISTER HD. (1 Reg'd.)
3020156 . ... .. SCREW, 10-32 x 7/8 FLAT HD. {1 Req'd.}
305C8-1........ SCREW, 4-40 x 1/4 BINDING HD. (3 Req’d.)
508C1-19 . ... .vvinn v TERMINAL BLOCK (Complete)
B IICA- 2000 eI, » o5 vce wiwie s ROTOR WITH SHAFT
514C3-64 . .. .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 50cy. 3000 R.P.M,
514C3-65 .. ... STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 50cy. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-67 ... .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V, 60cy. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-68 ... .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 60cy. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-73 ... .. STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 50cy. 3000 R.P.M,
514C3-74 .. ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 50cy. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-76 .. ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-77 . .. .. STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 60cy. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-72 . . . . . STATOR WITH BAND 150V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-85 . . . . . STATOR WITH BAND 250V, 50cy. 3000 R.P.M.
574C3-66 . STATOR WITH BAND 110V, 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-69 . STATOR WITH BAND 110V, 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
514C3-75 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-78 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
Lt o By R o = T ATTACHMENT PLUG (Complete)
580C1-66 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT SWITCH—DUAL SPEED
580C1-70 . . . .AUTOMATIC CUTOUT SWITCH-SINGLE SPEED
597C2-14 . ....... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,
597C2-15 . .. ..... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy. 3000 R.P.M,
597C2-16 ........ AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 1800 R.P.M,
597C2-17 .. ...... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy. 1500 R.P.M.
597C2-15 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
597C2-18 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

BT & n o v s s g e s ATTACHMENT PLUG CLAMP
667C1 .........TERMINAL CONTACT WITH PIN (2 Req'd.)
......... TERMINAL SLEEVE WITH CLIP (2 Req'd.)




SINGLE PHASE-SINGLE SPEED
514C3-64 110 V.50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-65 110 V.50 CY. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-67 110 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-68 110 V. 60 CY. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-73 220 V. 50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-74 220 V.50CY. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-76 220 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-77 220 V.60 CY. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-72 150 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.  523C1-51
514C3-85 250 V. 50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.

SINGLE PHASE—-DUAL SPEED
514C3-66 110 V.50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-69 110 V.60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
514C3-75 220 V.50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-78 220 V. 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.

300C12-7

agc1-146
o

' 73C7-121
220128~

580C1-70 SINGLE SPEED
580C1-66 DUAL SPEED

|

SINGLE SPEED I
597C2-14 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
597C2-15 50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
597C2-16 60CY. 1800 R.P.M.
597C2-17 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M.

DUAL SPEED

597C2-15 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
597C2-18 50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

13C1-9

Eastmantrrifm

COMPANY

778 WASHINGTON STREET

BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203




PLEASE SPECIFY

MACHINE CLASSNUMBER . faeNo SstanpHsn
AND SERIAL NUMBER : : TEAR™, "Rt s WEE e SA 8 e SPACING SLEEVE
SRS s 0% BP9 5T T BN N S e TR SHAFT LOCK NUT
AE28T: 9y o 5RT O T AW 4D BB SR a8 i CLUTCH NUT
BOBLART 0ot 05 s wos v s A wib 5 00 Fom Ben ROTOR FAN
12C1-12 . . . o o e e LOADING SPRING WASHER
L TURNING KNOB
TBCE-T6 . . . . v v it e s e e e e RETAINING RING
ZECTRE. o vy v g e apEIR e BE ST CARRYING HANDLE
ZACEB Y, e o Bos o s e TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER
BAC WO Yo odn s Boivs e siowmiis WUR SRSR B 4 CLUTCH SPRING
BICAD: oods am Fevs o o e e TERMINAL PIN (3 Reg'd.)
P T B ow o wn v wie TERMINAL SLEEVE (3 Req'd.)
BICTAAR - e By, 5 wiis 09 3 TERMINAL BLOCK (Topl
BTN, ey Ny . <1 s TERMINAL BLOCK (Bottom)
G T 20 e Y i i el B GRS A W B FAN COVER
TACTA2Y sz W oo o v TUBING FOR LEAD WIRES
FOEAZA08 500 oo vm sy o5 8505y S0 Bew w6 GROUND CLIP
SOCTIAB: cooe g 5o ovss o d ... REAR BEARING HOUSING
GOCBR28 o i SRR B S o REAR BALL BEARING
300C12-3 , . ...... SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (2 Req’d.)
300C 12-7 = v i 4 SCREW, 8-32 x 5/8 ROUND HD. (4 Req'd.)

301C8-1 . .. ... SCREW, 4-40 x 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (3 Req'd.)
301C15-9 .., .SCREW, 10-32x 1 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (1 Reg'd.)
301C15-12 , . .SCREW, 10-32x 1 1/8 FILLISTER HD. (1 Reg’'d.)

: ] 302c05.7 . .. .. 1. .. SCREW, 10-32 x 1 FLAT HD. (1 Req'd.)
5 302C15-33~ [, . . .. SCREW, 10-32 x 1 1/2 FLAT HD. (1 Reg'd.)

HAS '
THREE P ; E 50BCY-22 . B oo o TERMINAL BLOCK (Complete)

STBEB-206 cse o n L s e een e ROTOR WITH SHAFT

i _ M D I 0 n §14C3-79 . . . . . STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 50cy. 3000 R.P.M,
L As s EM B L l Es 514C3-80 . . .. . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500 R.P.M,
e e . N Moy O B : i nend 514C3-81 STATOR WITH BAND 208V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,

2 ;5;1\“;]_5 AI'_\I:B;IDUA'I_. S_PE__Ei;_II_- : 514C3-82 .. ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,
i G el i s i 514C3-83 . ... .STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 1800 R.P.M,

. E - s 514C3-84 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
- as ma I | _ I ' 1. 514C3-98 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
e e RABSANINY | 523C18B ... ATTACHMENT PLUG (Complete)
. 778 WASHINGTON STREET  615C15................ ATTACHMENT PLUG CLAMP

- EUERALO NEW YOIRE 18BO® 0l BETCT e ik e e CONTACT WITH PIN (3 Req'd.)




g SIESGEES 1
WletEe \E | 301C15-12
|
79C12-106 «_| E"'/T/
LT |
| , ' 302C15-11

—— 302C15-7

508C1-22

523G1-38
L s1l, Q3ci-4
667C1-1

47C3-17
THREE PHASE—SINGLE SPEED

514C3-79 220 V.50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.

514C3-80 220 V.50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. c1c118

514C3-81 208 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M. 1c1-

514C3-82 220 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M. 300C12:3

514C3-83 220 V.60 CY. 1800 R.P.M. 26C6.67

514C3-84 220 V. 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.

THREE PHASE—-DUAL SPEED
514C3-98 220 V. 50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

300C12-7

67C1-10

90C1-146

513C3-206

COMPANY

7782 WASHINGTOMN STREET
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

10C1-41

/s




e N

Sk bkt Part No. Description
- . L ; | CACT M OPERATING HANDLE LOCK NUT
: . . - 3 : ACYN3E: v wime o was d CRANK BALL BEARING LOCK NUT
Eas‘ima I ' j '_ ATV 5s 258 §5 Fen O I g LOCK NUT FOR SHAFT
: ir G AC29T . o NUT FOR GUIDE SCREW (3 Req’d.)
' AC2110 .« o o o oot e e STOP NUT
com PANY ACAB e gy e waw GUIDE ADJUSTMENT NUT (3 Req’d.)
778 WASHINGTON STREET. BOUBT .. vommiers vom sene. mes Vin 8353 56 4 SWITCH INSULATION
SMEPALQl NEW. YORI T oR T1C12:92 + oot e SHAFT FOR BALL BEARING
s o o SHAKEPROOF WASHER (2 Req'd.)
TIONEE : wos o v SRS LY 75 T s KNIFE LOCK WASHER
T2C15-T4 . . o v v e e e e e s GUIDE WASHER (4 Req'd.)
1201553 .« oo ot e e e CONNECTING ROD WASHER
TBEIRIR . . o . e miees B B A E STUD, UPPER (2 Req'd.}
TEHE IS0 5. . B e e s STUD, LOWER L.H. MOUNTING
15cHa9 . d L boa s STUD,. LOWER R.H. MOUNTING
IR N o s T s WRIST PIN
200517 . . .. .. CONNECTING ROD CLAMP SCREW (2 Req’d.)
20C12:68 W i: be vais as o FRONT HOUSING PLUG SCREW
2001239 . . Sewmmmmme o SCREW FOR HANDLE BRACKET
20612122 . . .. .. .. GUIDE HOLD DOWN SCREW (2 Req'd.)
20C12-123 . v v GUIDE HOLD DOWN SCREW (4 Req’d.)
1 oot o e ————— R R SET SCREW
20C1314 .ot GUIDE LOCK SCREW (3 Reg'd.)
20C13-15 ... .. ... GUIDE ADJUSTMENT SCREW (3 Req’d.)
DATE = wo g S RS B TR S a5 R KNIFE LOCK BOLT
BACA0-142 . . SPRING FOR CAPACITOR
52C5-161 . . . .. SWITCH BASE - SINGLE SPEED 1 & 3 PHASE
52C5-163 ... ... . SWITCH BASE - DUAL SPEED 3 PHASE
52C5-162 ... ...... SWITCH BASE - DUAL SPEED 1 PHASE
BC2-O8 . . ot e SWITCH COVER
BACTT0T o o vt o e e CAPACITOR COVER
BRCHBAZ: . i =0 e a5 W SREEs 8% Y VR WRIST PIN PLUG
B2CT-180 « .\ o st e e e e HANDLE BRACKET
FOCHTY o v bttt e e e e R.H. GUIDE 1-1/8 STROKE
r 4t 6% 1T Rrmrer e oSN R.H. GUIDE 1-1/4 STROKE
2octe7 .. 0. L. R.H. GUIDE 1-1/2 STROKE
(1[o8 -1 A P R.H. GUIDE 1-3/4 STROKE
Fiolos s NN - MR L.H. GUIDE 1-1/8 STROKE
7AYo L.H. GUIDE 1-1/4 STROKE
FOCTBB . . o oot L.H. GUIDE 1-1/2 STROKE
FOCABE e rromrgos gy 0 500 & w08 v L.H. GUIDE 1-3/4 STROKE
71318 . . ..........FRONT BALL BEARING RETAINER
FROAAB . . o v e e o S ¥R WA iR OIL CUP (1 Req'd.}
TICB2B . e OIL CUP (2 Req'd.}
TBCAT v OIL TUBE, L.H. GUIDE
SRCWE, = oo V5 G BT VG S OIL TUBE, R.H. GUIDE
TBCE28 . o e e QIL TUBE FOR WRIST PIN
73CT-69 o o o e e OIL TUBE FOR WRIST PIN
BEGAEDY; yuo o v & Fif 2 S o ibs CRANK 1-1/8 STROKE
BBCT-A6 . v e e e CRANK 1-1/4 STROKE
BECT-A5 . ke e CRANK 1-1/2 STROKE
ey o DUNINY (SRS CRANK 1-3/4 STROKE
90CZ139 . .\ FRONT BEARING HOUSING
O0CE. & o et e CRANK BALL BEARING
3 i QOCE38 . v ke FRONT BALL BEARING
F R 0 NT W 200C104 7E. b SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (2 Req’d.}
' 3000123 . . .. ... SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (1 Req’d.)
B E R l N G S02CT0-8 v« « SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 FLAT HD. (4 Req'd.)
A 305081 . v 0w .. SCREW. 4-40 x 1/4 BINDING HD. (9 Req’d.)
oo e e ————— (RO QUENS BUTTON HD. SCREW
: HOUSING : B1CTBE3 .« v v v oeoe oo e e OPERATING HANDLE
i = 579C217 . .o CROSS HEAD (With Lock Washer & Bolt)
: BEOCTED w5 s wiin o s SWITCH - DUAL SPEED 3 PHASE
ASSEMBLY - BBOCTES ... ... .o i SWITCH - SINGLE SPEED 3 PHASE
 BBOCTSBT ... ..., SWITCH - DUAL SPEED 1 PHASE
A BBOCTBS ... ......... SWITCH, SINGLE SPEED 1 PHASE
 PLEASESPECIFY Ll BRACTE . o s i s v CONNECTING ROD 1-1/8 STROKE
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER i B64CT-5 . . . . CONNECTING ROD 1-1/4 STROKE
: i BBACT-D . o CONNECTING ROD 1-1/2 STROKE
__AND SERIAL NUMBER S n BBACT: S s 0 s e 0 CONNECTING ROD 1-3/4 STROKE
~ WHEN ORDERING PARTS_ i IROT R cas e oo Wa wE 3 AR CAPACITOR 110 VOLT
S Sl e FOBCTB . o o v e e e e CAPACITOR 220 VOLT
TZICYS . s s OIL PAD HOLDER 1-1/8 - 1-1/4 - 1-1/2 STROKE
FIICTB . oo o oe woe sels yoe b OIL PAD HOLDER 1-3/4 STROKE/‘
14




34C10-142

53C298—___ 7 ;
20012-62\__%\

85C1-52 1 1/8 STROKE

85C1-46 1 1/4 STROKE %m
85C1-45 11/2 STROKE ?L"*
85C1-44 13/4 STROKE | ac2.91 7‘\ &2
1 ~
20C13-15 / R
\ 302c10-47 " .

S N |

//\\ 15C13-34

'\15013-39

8 ) 11C12-92

4C1-190

12C1-24

12C1-21

24C1-3
20C5-17

\ 706C1-4 110 VOLT

|_706C1-5 220 VOLT

DUAL SPEED
3 PHASE

307C181
90C2-139 \

62C1-140 f@ﬁ@

S ,/G@izocu.m
\J

531C1-53

4C1-111

SINGLE SPEED
1 & 3 PHASE

5B0CY-65
3PHASE

PART OF
SWITCH

52C5 162
PARTS OF SWITCH

e 73C7-69

4C3-8
72C4-15

:/; T~
73C1-9 < 72C4-26

i

PARTS OF SWITCH

664C1-6 1 1/8 STRUKEt |?oc1-?1
664C1-5 1 1/4 STROKE 70C1-69
664C1-4 1 1/2 STROKE 70C1-67
664C1-3 13/4 STROKE 70C1-66

70C1-72 1 1/8 STROKE
70C1-70 1 1/4 STROKE
70C1-68 1 1/2 STROKE
70C1-65 1 3/4 STROKE

11/8 STROKE
11/4 STROKE
11/2 STROKE
13/4 STROKE

Eastmaniies i

COMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203

N




 PLEASE SPECIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
~ AND SERIAL NUMBER

HDUSING
~ ASSEMBLY

(FFIDI\IT VIEWJ

. 779 WASHINGTON STREET

 BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203

%

Part No. Description
ACTETAD o v wwo v G oseE STOP NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
4C1161 . .. L. L L. NUT FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
QC2ANV2 con i v o W @@E R.H. NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
AC2-113 . L . . e L.H. NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
BBBUIE s o o Pn ve SEew BE X COLLAR FOR EXTENSION
11C1264 ., .. ..........xv:2...,. SHAFT FORCAM
THRI2:GF o wajieg o mads o SCREW SHAFT 5" - 8" KNIFE
TICTZBY . o v o moE ¢ SCREWSHAFT 9" - 10" KNIFE
FICAZBZ 5 vh e en v B ek SCREW SHAFT 11%" - KNIFE
TICIZ-BE . o wwmssy ism seauen e SCREW SHAFT 13" KNIFE
12€15-57 .. .. .. .. SPRING WASHER FOR RELEASE LEVER
T2CT15:69 i o i v Bov ik drelie WASHER FOR LOCK BRACKET
12C18574 . 8. ..8.. THRUST WASHER FOR NUTS (4 Req'd.)
12C 15-97——ermpmmms . THRUST WASHER - UPPER NUT (2 Reqg'd.)
TZCIQ-TO8 X oo Foow o v wotios o & ROLL PIN FOR COLLAR
20C4-17 . . . ... PRESSURE FOOT LEVER SCREW
ZOCTINT o it o 5 CAM SHAFT SPRING SCREW
20203 i e it s s wme e wen s SCREW FOR LATCH
20C12-117 . . .SCREW FOR PRESSURE FOOT SHOE (2 Reqg'd.}
20C12-119 . ... e e SCREW FOR RELEASE LEVER
QOCAZNAT o D wogs o SCREW FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
22E®D: . s s w LIFT HANDLE FOR PRESSURE FOOT ROD
JACN200: i B wE R ST By SAN eu UEY U R d CAM SPRING
FACHT2 . woanw aos wn wosrs SPRING FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
34C10-100 , .. ... .. SPRING FOR PRESSURE FOOT LEVER
5" .13" KNIFE
34C10-107 . . . . . .. e e e SPRING FOR LATCH
BIENRZ: e on va ovmn 8 @0 TN B COVER OVER CAM
55C4-49 . . . SPACER FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET
STETIF T 4. . . § PRESSURE FOOT LEVER 5" - 13" KNIFE
66C¥E4 . . 8. . B, ... SLIDE FOR PRESSURE FOOT ROD
68CTRT92 . /.. .1.. PRESSURE FOOT SHOE, ALL STROKES
A3 Thwe? B, . B, 00 THRUST BALL BEARING (3 Reg'd.)
BBC7-34 . . . . . e e e CAP FOR TUBE
90C447 . .. .. ... .. BEARING FOR CAM SHAFT (2 Reg’d.)
OFE IR wmw, ool . . L s asena LATCH FOR CAM
TG D, s R 550 4 EXTENSION FOR SCREW SHAFT
TS o oo R LOCK (Only) FOR PRESSURE FOQT
300C10-F ....... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.}
3oocio4 ... .. .. SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (4 Req'd.}
302ci104 .. ... ... SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 FLAT HD. (1 Req’'d.}) -
A2C108. v s o a SCREW, 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HD. (1 Req'd.)
309C15-7 . . . . . ... SET SCREW FOR CAM
BEICT-T < i s PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET COMPLETE
553C18 ........ PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET ONLY
605CT-35 .. i v ge i PRESSURE FOOT ROD 5" - 68" KNIFE
605C1-36 .......... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 7 - 8" KNIFE
BOSCH-37 Nl . - PRESSURE FOOT ROD 9” - 10" KNIFE
B605C1-33 . .......... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 11%" KNIFE
OB -2 e adlen v s PRESSURE FOOT ROD 13" KNIFE
621CT-7 . . . ot i e RELEASE LEVER WITH CAM
Ziiiciit 8 B SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R. & L. HAND NUTS 5" - 8"
TPEDN O oo oI a4 SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R.& L. HAND NUTS 9" - 10"
FAICBD saviner wm wewn an SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R.& L. HAND NUTS 11%"”
TABCAF covomimn wa 6 wisss s SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R. & L. HAND NUTS 13
FIBCTNA v v o SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 5 - 8" KNIFE
FIACNAZ 5 won w5 2% & SHARPENER HOUSING {With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 9" - 10" KNIFE
FI2ET20 5 35 508 s w® SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 11%"” KNIFE
b b v R — SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings

and tubes) ONLY 13" KNIFE/“




L

302C10-4

i

302C10-8

% THESE PARTS SOLD ONLY IN ASSEMBLYS AS FOLLOWS.

713C4-4 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 5" - 8"’
713C4-5 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 9" - 10"
713C4-6 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 11%"
713C4-7 Secrew Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 13"
Con ‘/
SPACER /
CHART
(SEE #11C12.95

L
/ |

5"-8" KNIFE l
910" KNIFE
11%" KNIFE
13" KNIFE

SHARPENER / g 11C12-96
HOUSING 11C12-97
ASSEMBLY J 11C12.98
DRAWING) S 4c1-149

(REAR VIEW) &

PAGE 19

e 12C15.91 ”
! 5C5-16 147C1-26
71C3-15 —=~G5) . .
' ( \ 17C15-106
&—1201591 | 732C111 5”8 KNIFE u
: 732C1-12 910" KNIFE
*ac2.113 —*ﬁ 732C1-:20 11%" KNIFE
732C1-17 13" KNIFE
&~——12C15.74 !
71C3-15 bd 12C15-57

& 121574
=4
*4c2-112 _.%

E-—12C15-74 L
71C3-16 —C&) ¥

S@— 12C15-74 / 300(:10_1

_\_\

] / 309c15 7
22C3 2

r—
(-]
605C1-35 5". 8" KNIFE g
605C1-36 77- 8" KNIFE
605C1-37  97-10" KNIFE 66C1-54
605C1-33 11%"” KNIFE
605C1-34 13" KNIFE
) 55C4-49
4C1-161 ‘
20C12-137

553C1-8
553€1-7 171C1-16

g

53C11-72

20C12-117

20C12-119

34C1D—10?

20C12- Hgk

20(212 13

/57.:7.39 5"-13”KNIFE/_/|

B

¥
l

97C3-35 L/

34(:1 20
1/‘

/

34C10-100 5 - 13" KNIFE

Fastmar

COMPANY

I 68C1-192 5" -13" KNIFE ALL STROKES '

778 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALCO, NEW YORK 14203




st

Holrlig
COMPANY

778 WAEHlN G'I'QN STHEE‘I"

EI_IFFALCI, ANEW YORK ‘14203 :

SHARPENER'

"HOUSING . .
ASSEMBLY

(REAR VIEWJ
-

'_-'-PLEA_SESPEC_IFY

MACHINE CLASS NUMBER

~ ANDSERIAL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS

N

Part No. Description
AC22 ot cn vnieie i e mwe e e s LOCK NUT FOR SHAFT
4C285 . o v i g R Am R .. .R.H, FOLLOWER NUT
AEXBE; ow o ow WG O5 TS e 5 0 L.H. FOLLOWER NUT
TICAZBE & o wu wvii o6 w R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 5" - 8” KNIFE
11C1259 . .. ....... R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 9" - 10” KNIFE
1MC12-81 , . .o vt e e as R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 11%"” KNIFE
TICH2:88 ;o v wnte o a0 R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 13" KNIFE
TICTEEE . v o wans i o L.H. SQUARE SHAFT 5" - 8" KNIFE
TIC128T oo sllaes o L.H. SQUARE SHAFT 9" - 10" KNIFE
11CF280 ko oiariws on L.H.SQUARE SHAFT 11%" KNIiFE
PGI284 T . s e s L.H, SQUARE SHAFT 13" KNIFE
Lo B SHAFT FOR CRANK
12618°28 Tl e v o e THRUST WASHER (2 Req’d.)
12C15-30 . THRUST WASHER FOR BOTTOM PLATE (2 Reg’d.)
V2CA5-E By rmgrtglai el s 5 5 v im0 w WASHER FOR SHAFT
o T e = =TT PIN FOR BELL CRANK
17C15-82 , . v v v e vt v n s PIN FOR SHARPENER HOUSING
VICABL102 Svs b3 wons vis Sim o ROLL PIN FOR PUSH ROD
VICTEAYE vvuss 0% B 65 S anse aib B45% ¥ SPREADER PIN
TBCBBY = convarsi o wia ad v RETAINING RING FOR SHAFT
T8EE26 % oo anis s wins RETAINING RING FOR BELL CRANK
34C10-89 . . ... .. SPRING FOR BELL CRANK
B3CTT-B0 . v v vt v v on e enn o COVER FOR DRIVER
BREAT 5 o0 vvs ia vm ohie e SPACER FOR BALL BEARINGS
BICT AR i vk oevn on e o gas RELEASE LEVER
62Cf6-157 L . .ofii vaoani SHARPENER HOUSING (Only)
BEORITD . b sl s suns wm vy s s w RS PUSH ROD
73C7-46 .. . . ... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 4" - 8" KNIFE
73C747 ... ... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 9” - 10" KNIFE
JRCT-88 . ... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 11%" KNIFE
r i oy AL Somli—— TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 13" KNIFE
73C7-48 .........TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 4" - 8" KNIFE
y i ol 2. L S TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 9" - 10" KNIFE
73C7-85 ... ...0 0. TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 11%” KNIFE
73C7-87 & i e ii e TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 13" KNIFE
TOCIZABE: & o svans v ovm ok Ve B e BOTTOM PLATE
BEBET  wouw o weaven T LeRs S deE B BELL CRANK (Only)
BIBERD o wn 2o ot Frd SRR B BTG K5 IDLER GEAR
B7C344 ., v v v e e e SPUR GEAR (2 Reqg'd.)
B7C353 . .o v vl e e GEAR AND SHAFT
00CcH29 .. f .. .L ... BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT {Lower)
2116l Kok BEEEE wemay R BEARING FOR GEARS (2 Req'd.)
(TeTor. 7. SR NP S BEARING FOR BELL CRANK
90CA-42 . o oot e BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT
900448 . . ... ..... BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT (Upper)
0L = et L L BEARING FOR SCREW SHAFT
B0E6-20 "7 TTET e BALL BEARING FOR CRANK (2 Req’d.)
300C7-2 . ....... SCREW, 4-36 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Reqg’d.)
300C10-1 .. ..... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req‘d.)
FO0CGA2:3 & s i 0y SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. {2 Req’d.)
302C106 . ........ SCREW, 6-32 x 1/2 FLAT HD. (1 Req’d.)
202C123 ... ... ... SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 FLAT HD. (2 Req’d.)
584C2-3 ....... BELL CRANK WITH PIN & BEARING (Only)
584C3-16 ........ BELL CRANK COMPLETE WITH LEVER
BO2CT9 i a6 e 0 % vwd DRIVER PULLEY WITH DRIVER
FIGCANZ & o wros wn srioomes wa DRIVER SHAFT WITH GEAR
PEACH o0 ine o wiin w0 avess L.H. SPIRAL GEAR WITH KEY
I e s v R VESRGRE W WG B OIL PAD & HOLDER




L
[- :

|
|
p
62C16-151
N
_

S

17C15- az\é(

34C1 ll'-B'.:l\\g

90C4-33 \kﬁw
87C3- 44\<u

12C15-30 |

| |
90C4-33 \@L@

87C3- 44&[.]
12C15-30 &
65C6-75 \Tl\@) !

17C15-103

79C12-163

11C12-58 5"-8" KNIFE
11C12-59 9”-10" KNIFE
11C12-81  11%" KNIFE
11C12-85 13" KNIFE

73C7-46
73C7-47
73C7-86

73C7-88

4”- 8" KNIFE
9"-10"" KNIFE
11%" KNIFE
13" KNIFE

73C7-48 5"
73C7-49
73C7-85
73C7-87

- 8" KNIFE
910" KNIFE
11%" KNIFE

13" KNIFE

11C12-56 5”- 8" KNIFE
11C12-57 910" KNIFE
11C12-80 11%” KNIFE
11C12-84 13" KNIFE

I
L ]

'ﬁ-.\\

53C11-60

~

87C3-40
87C3-53

-

300C7-2

11C12-64

|
KSWMB
12C15-29

T | 55C4-41 90C6-24
L 9005 24 o
“‘“‘M‘L - ? 724C1-3 602C1-9

12C15-29

90C4-42
90C4-34
=
S I 90C4-29 ‘ 18C6-8

r——716C1-12

302C10-6

17C15-113

.

SPACER CHART
For Automatic Sharpeners

STROKE KNIFE | SPACER | SPACER
SIZE | NUMBER | LENGTH
118 -1 1/4 5 73C7-55 37/8
11/2 -1 3/4 5 73C7-56 4 .1/4
118 -1 1/4 6 73C7-57 2 7/8
112 -1 3/4 6 73C7-58 3 1/4
118 -1 1/4 7 ?SG?—SQ 1 7/8
1.1/2 - 1 3/4 7 73C7-60 2 1/4
118 -11/4 8 1C13-12 15/16
112 -1 3/4 8 1C13-13 1 1/4
1.1/8 -1 1/4 9 73C7-59 1 7/8
112 -1 3/4 8 73C7-80 2 1/4
11/8 -1 1/4 10 1C13-12 18/16
112 -1 3/4 10 1C13-13 1 14
118 -1 14111 1/2 1C13-12 15/16
112 -1 3/4 (11 1/2 1C13-13 1 1/4
118 -1 14 13 1C13-12 15/16
112 -1 3/4 13 1C13-13 1 1/4
584C3-16 BELL CRANK COMPLETE WITH LEVER
584C2-3 BELL CRANK WITH PIN & BRG. ONLY
85C3-3 BELL CRANK ONLY

‘ 12C15.52

300C12-3

57C7-46

©N (| Elimachine

COMPANY
778 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203




S

PLEASE SPECIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
AND SERIAL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS

LOWER
GEAR
BRACKET'
ASSEMBLY

EASTMAN'S NEW PRE-SET SHARPENER
‘SHOES ILLUSTRATED
: PATENT PENDING
FOFl OPTIONAL BEVEL BLOC® SHOES
SEE LAST PAGE :

caMpANY]i -

: : 775 WASHINGTON STREET

. BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

Part No. Description
FIBCI1-28 5 sy o5 &5 wag e s LOWER GEAR BRACKET
(Complete) 5" - 10 KNIFE

TTBOTRE & pataie Ba WA OF o5 2 LOWER GEAR BRACKET
(Complets) 11%" - 13" KNIFE

GCTAABD 0 Gadi o 86 Vi ba SRS U U Bk e JAM NUT
4C2-63 .. NUT FOR SHARPENER SHOE SCREW (2 Req'd.)
T2C1584 . . . . .. .. .04 o THREADED WASHER (2 Reqg'd.)
17C15.106. . . .|. . . ROLL PIN (For Pulley 152C1-19) {2 Req'd.)
200628 1 ool on o e s e s ADJUSTING SCREW
2001257 & . . .8 - -« cau 0 SCREW FOR SHARPENER SHOE
(Wave knife only) (2 Req'd.)

20012-T843 8. Wi vs woii v as SCREW FOR CLAMPING ARM
2DC12153 L s ¢ SCREW FOR SHARPEMNER SHOE (2 Req'd.)
21C1317 . .. .. BUSHING FOR SHARPENER SHOE (2 Req'd.)
34C1045 . .. ... .. SPRING FOR PULLEY SLIDE (2 Req'd.)
34C10-47 .. L.H.SHARPENER SHOE SPRING {Wave knife only)
34C10-57 . . R.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING (Wave knife only)
BACTIOARI 06 s v Sios e EE e ah e SPRING FOR ARM
34C10-148 ... ... ... .. - L.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING
34C10-149 . . ... ... ... R.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING
35C7-28 . . . . i e e CLAMPING ARM FOR SHOE
BACHTR -0 on somom wid wwmines S0 Sres s anwie o GEAR COVER
BACHERE. B o ol sEw OETE B RS e S ¢ GREASE PLUG
FTOEA-32 ke i o i e e GUIDE BACK OF STANDARD
79812-218) .. . L ... . WEAR PLATE 5" - 10" KNIFE (2 Req'd.)
79C12-219 ... .. .WEARPLATE 11%" - 13" KNIFE (2 Reqg'd.)
BYIGRA0 . . CEIEEE. . .. oow GEAR ON SCREW SHAFT
BIOE iy eyl BRI, .0 i e s i INTERMEDIATE GEAR
20C347 . ... .. ... . BEARING FOR INTERMEDIATE GEAR
OOCAET S+ 58 5 s 05 R BEARING FOR SCREW SHAFT
90C459 ...... BEARING FOR SHAFT EXTENSION (2 Reg'd.)
T47C1-28 . . . . v v v v v e w e e R.H.SHAFT EXTENSION
MTICHEIE .o v womm non sommwss s L.H. SHAFT EXTENSION
182618 Lo v sow ww FRONTPULLEY FOR BELT (2 Req'd.)
2OBEY oo e s s NEOPRENE BAND FOR PULLEY (2 Req'd.)
300C7-3 . . ... .0 SCREW, 4-36 x 1/4 ROUND HD. (4 Req’d.)
3008010-2 | ..., ... SCREW, 6-32 x 1/4 ROUND HD. (2 Reqg’'d.)
300C10-6 cssumanitn . - . SCREW, 6-32 x 1/2 ROUND HD. (3 Req'd.}
30TMC7-2 . §...4% SCREW, 4-36 x 3/16 FILLISTER HD. {2 Req'd.)
301C10-3 . .... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 FILLISTER HD. {1 Req'd.)
S496¢-2 . LR . - ADJUSTING SCREW, L.H, SHOE
BNRE A= vy eyt . o v e R.H. SLIDE WITH PULLEY
TIRCT P I i o waE L.H.SLIDE WITH PULLEY
ZADETD. e o wa LOWER GEAR BRACKET WITH COVER
5" - 10" KNIFE

716C1-20 . . . cu vw s LOWER GEAR BRACKET WITH COVER
111" - 13" KNIFE

FEBENE v anay 608 SORDE S WP TS 0 STABILIZER (2 Req'd.)
FAICHRE, oo o ws wrmsn s vesss R.H. SHOE (Wave knife only)
TRABCY2T. i arvvse o vl s e L.H. SHOE {Wave knife only)
743C1-28 ... ... v e wn R.H. PRESET SHARPENER SHOE
743C1-29 .. .......... L.H. PRE-SET SHARPENER SHOE

N

-




SoNEIEs \

53C4-78

300C7-3

728C1-5

87C3-50

715C1-19 5"-10" KNIFE
715C1-20 11%"-13" KNIFE

90C4-51 (//@
- /

50C4-47

90C4-59

152C1-19 |

e~

17C15-106 “‘H

<>

4C1-189

715C1-22 LOWER GEAR BRACKET COMPLETE FOR

| @" 743C1-28

~— 21C13-17 |

%—‘ 300C10-2

147C1-29 70C4-32

147C1-28

. 20C6-25

301C10-3 |]

: _/ﬁzﬁ/mmm
/ I

- %/1350?-28

|
i
’
| l

@/‘___’ 20C12-143

712C11

34C10-45 | 712C1

79C12-218 5"-10" KNIFE
79C12-212 11%"-13" KNIFE

@-— 21C13-17

ﬂ=-@.._ 34C10-149 I

WAVE KNIVES REQUIRE SPECIAL SHOES
AND RELATED PARTS LISTED BELOW

34C10-148
20C12-153

FOR BELT LISTING
SEE PAGE 4

5"-10" KNIFE

\ 715C1-23 LOWER GEAR BRACKET COMPLETE FOR 11%"-13" KNIFE

743C1-27 L.H. SHOE 743C1-26 R.H.SHOE
34C10-47 L.H.SPRING 34C10-57 R.H. SPRING
+ 20C12-57 SCREW 20C12-67 SCREW
17C15108 (For shoe) (For shoe)
=~
12C15-94




_ PLEASESPECIFY ;
 MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
 AND SERIAL NUI@{IBER .

i 7'75 WABHINGT::N s'rnEE'r- o
B FFAI..G NEW ORic ‘TGEDB'_

2\

Part No.

12C1-35 . .
17C69 . .
20C5-12 ., .
20C12-19 .
20C13-51 .
34C1-57 . .
60C1-55 . .
60C1-56 . .

505C3-224
505C3-226

505C3-227

528C1-123

528C1-120

528C1-122

528C1-121

528C1-1156

528C1-116

528C1-124

528C1-125

532C25 . .
532C2-.7 . .
619C1-31 .
643C1-44 | . .

643C1-41

643C1-42 | ..
643C1-43 . ..
643C1-46 . . .
643C1-47 . .

643C1-53 .

643C1-45 . .

Description
LOCK WASHER (4 Req'd.)
................... HINGE PIN (2 Reg'd.}
CLAMP SCREW FOR ROLLERS (8 Reqg'd.}
................... KNIFE SLIDE SCREW
......... HINGE PIN CLAMP SCREW (4 Req'd.)
...... PLATE WING TENSION SPRING {2 Reg'd.)
PLATE WING {(For Small Plates)
............. PLATE WING (For Large Plates)
..... THROAT PLATES WITH SCREWS AND PINS

..... SMALL PLATE COMPLETE (5" - 10" KNIFE)
.LARGE PLATE COMPLETE (11" - 13" KNIFE}
..... SMALL PLATE COMPLETE (5" - 10" KNIFE}

FOR 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED ONLY

.LARGE PLATE COMPLETE (11%" - 13" KNIFE)
FOR 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED ONLY

,,,,,,,,,,,, STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 5" KNIFE

STANDARD {Complete with slides
and throat plates) 68” KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 7" KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates} 8" KNIFE

............ STANDARD {Complete with slides
and throat plates) 8 KNIFE

.STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 10" KNIFE

STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 11" KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates)] 13" KMNIFE

RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER {Complete) (4 Req'd.)
RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER (Complete} (4 Reg'd.)
......... ROLLER SHELL (Complete) (4 Req'd.}
KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 5 KNIFE
KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 6" KNIFE
MNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws) 7' KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES [Complete with screws) 8" KNIFE
KNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws) 9" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 10" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws} 11%" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 13" KNIFE




' INSTRUCTICGNS
528C1-123 5" STANDARD
528C1-120 6" STANDARD FOR REMOVING WORN

528C1-121 8" STANDARD
528C1-115 9" STANDARD
528C1-116 10" STANDARD
528C1-124 11%%"” STANDARD
528C1-125 13" STANDARD

528C1-122 7" STANDARD PLATE ROLLER SHELL

Place plate on blocks and press
out roller shell from ring assembly,
as shown.

Roller shell (complete with shaft
and bearings) may be ordered

as required — Specify

Part No. 619C1-30.

KNIFE SLIDES

643C1-44 5" KNIFE
643C1-41 6" KNIFE
643C1-42 7" KNIFE
643C1-43 8" KNIFE
643C1-46 9” KNIFE
643C1-47 10" KNIFE
643C1-53 11%"” KNIFE
643C1-45 13" KNIFE

o Note: To install new plate roller
'J g shell reverse above procedure with
L base plate inverted.
vy WARNING
Do not oil

plate roller shells.

§32C2.5 RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER
{For All Machines E xcept
Moted Below)
632C2-7 RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER

(For 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. and
Dual Speed Machines Only)

619C1-31

505C3-223 SMALL PLATE FOR 5”-8" KNIVES
505C3-224 LARGE PLATE FOR 9-13" KNIVES

12C1-35

[ 60C1-55 FOR SMALL PLATESI 20C13-51
60‘31—56 FOR LARGE PLATES

FOR 50 CY, 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED MACHINES ONLY
505C3-226 SMALL PLATE FOR 5"-8" KNIVES
505C3-227 LARGE PLATE FOR 9”-13"" KNIVES

FOR COMPLETE LIST OF
EASTMAN KNIVES AVAILABLE as ma “ : | I )
SEE PAGE B.

COMPANY /-
23




b

OPTIONAL 4C2:63 REF. o GEAR
EQUIPMENT-— AND
BEVEL BLOC® SHOES PULLEY BRACKET
SPECIAL ORDER s :
ONLY
/ 820C1-6
faact | ' 12C15.04 |

e i
"*20::13 63

20c1 3-53,L-_,.,‘

1

1

]

| 103c2:36 21C14-7

1 21C14- 74-_...____*& ' ' 121903

I | = ] 34(:10 146 |
| 12C15- 931\l‘-¢- ‘

laac1o0- ot | ) TF20c12: 153:
' 766C1
b20c12- 153 h. i
i 766C1- *’\ 'l % e
L20c13.64 | é

TO ADJUST BEVEL BLOC® SHOES Eastman’s exclusive
patented adjustable Bevel-Bloc sharpener shoes make it
possible to grind any desired bevel on the knife edge. The
knife edge bevel on your new machine is factory set to
handle all normal fabrics and should not be changed. Nor-

OPTIONAL BEVEL-BLOC® SHARPENER SHOES

Part No. Description
BEFES  pin o R Ee OO AEEER B R T BN . Nut (1 Req’d)
TE2EINBS = o wove & e wwis S5 e 2 Fa L. H asher (1 Req'd)
IRCIDBE : cuvna us Ga s L.H. Washer - Threaded (1 Req'd)
20E12:083F oo s P e e O D L.H. Screw for Shoe {1 Req’ d}
2002383 o Fuele 6 AR SR D Ry L.H. Set Screw (1 Rec’

" PREIBBE oo Swh Ga o W B g B L.H. Set Screw (1 aq‘d}
SNEAMT v vk Srali Bn e wdS o iE Gnd L.H. Bushin Req'd)
FACHOAAS" ol Saii il b Das s Su dwii s L.H. Sprifig (1 Req'd}
T03C236 i gl o6 vaRoEE L.H. Sl er Shoe (1 Req'd)
TEOCYT ok 5 S8 3 00 T i e L.H. Bevel Block (1 Req'd)
820C15...... Conversion Kit Complete - L.H. Shoe (1 Req'd.)
HEP-Eew B o Bl oo scawiete soe siEa asy R.H. Nut (1 Req'd)
(i e R T e R.H. Washer (1 Req'd)
TZCI5-98 I T o v i R.H. Washer - Threaded (1 Req'd}
200183 R s i vw i i R.H. Screw for Shoe {1 Req'd)
ORI N Boin B SEENE e ee R.H. Set Screw (1 Req'd)
POCTREA «ooclon tisns e o wdey pa sad R.H. Set Screw (1 Req’d)
2R R -, v s R.H. Bushing {1 Req'd)
Sl 1 A e Y - .. il ad el R.H. Spring (1 Req'd)
T e me | IR R.H. Sharpener Shoe (1 Req'd)
TEBE Ty e L i sae ey R.H. Bevel Block (1 Req'd)
820C16 ...... Conversion Kit Complete - R.H. Shoe (1 Req’'d.)

EASTMAN'S BEVEL BLOC® SHARPENER ASSEMBLY
IS COVERED BY PATENT NOS. 2,829,474 AND 3,350,818

mally an acceptable bevel is 1/16” wide. If necessary to
adjust the bevel on the knife edge to a different length
proceed as follows:

Refer to diagram on page 3 and lower the knife to the bot-
tom of the stroke with machine turning knob F. Lower the
sharpener by hand, by holding the sharpener operating lever
E halfway down to its neutral position. To change cutting
bevel on knife, pull sharpener belt down to expose set
screw on Bevel-Bloc, Insert Allen Key J into set screw and
loosen slightly. For longer bevel on knife edge, move key
and bloc to the rear; for shorter bevel, to the front, Re-
tighten set screw. Adjust Bevel-Blocs on both shoes. After
adjustment of Bevel-Blocs, return sharpener to top (locked)
position. Check stop screws on sharpener shoes for correct
setting as outlined in instructions on page 4. Color mark
front sides of knife edge with marking ink or pencil. Turn
on power and run sharpener down and up several times and
then check bevel on both sides of knife. Re-adjust if
necessary.

returned to us carrying charges prepaid.

sive belts and parts are used in the machine.

GUARANTEE

We guarantee our machines for six months from date of invoice against defective parts and
workmanship and will repair or replace any machine going wrong from these causes when

This- guarantee does not contemplate making EaSimaII I I [| | HI i i ” ';I

good damage caused by misuse or neglect; and is
void if other than genuine Eastman knives, abra-

COMPANY

779 WASHINGTOMN STREET
BUFFALO, NEW YDRK 14203
AREA CODE (716) 856-2200

FORM C-848 FIRST REVISION 7-72-70
SECOND REVISION 5-25-72
THIRD REVISION 3-21-74




	Eastamn Ultronic 625-1
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-2
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-3
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-4 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-5 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-6 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-7 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-8 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-9 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-10 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-11
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-12 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-13 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-14 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-15 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-16 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-17 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-18 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-19 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-20 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-21 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-22 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-23 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-24 copy



